Evaluates: MAX17702 in 13.8V
Lead-Acid Battery Charger Application
MAX17702EVKITA# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17702EVKITA# (EV kit) provides a proven
design to evaluate the MAX17702 high-efficiency, high-
voltage, Himalaya synchronous step-down DC-DC lead-
acid (Pb-acid) charger controller. The EV kit charges the

LT
AG
E
(V
)
TEMPERATURE (°C)
CHARGING-VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION
TOC14
CONDITIONS: ABSORPTION CV STATE, ICHG = 1.1A
Maxim Integrated  │  11www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17702 in 13.8V
Lead-Acid Battery Charger Application
MAX17702EVKITA# Evaluation Kit
MAX17702EVKITA# Bill of Materials
S. No DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C1, C9, C19, C20, C22, C25 4.7µF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1206) 6 MURATA GRM31CZ72A475KE11
2 C2, C11, C27, C42, C43 0.1µF, 10%, 100V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 5 TAIYO YUDEN 	HMK107B7104KA
3 C3, C13, C28, C40, C51, C52 150pF, 5%, 100V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 6 TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
4 C12 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV
5 C14 10pF, 5%, 50V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 KEMET C0402C100J5GAC
6 C15  ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 68UF; 100V; TOL=20%; MODEL=EEV SERIES 1 PANASONIC EEV-FK2A680Q
7 C16 0.27µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 KEMET C0603C274K4RAC
8 C17 5600pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 KEMET C0402C562K5RAC
9 C18 47pF, 5%, 50V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 YAGEO CC0402JRNPO9BN470
10 C21 4.7µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0805) 1 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KE51
11 C23 1µF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 TAIYO YUDEN TMK107B7105KA
12 C24 1000pF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1 KEMET C0402C102K4RAC
13 C26 0.47µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 MURATA GRM188R71C474K
14 C29 2200pF, 5%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM155R71H222KA01
15 C31, C39 0.1µF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 MURATA GRM155R71E104KE14
16 C34   68µF, 20%, 25V, Tantalum capacitor (2917) 1 AVX TCJE686M025R0050
17 C36, C37 22µF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1210) 2 MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15
18 C41 3300pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 TAIYO YUDEN UMK105B7332KVH
19 C48 2200pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 TDK CGA2B2X7R1H222K050BA
20 D2 SCHOTTKY DIODE PIV=100V; IF=1A 1 DIODES INCORPORATED DFLS1100-7
21 L1 INDUCTOR, 6.8µH, 18.5A (10mm x 11mm), 8.9mΩ 1 COILCRAFT XAL1010-682ME
22 Q1 N-CHANNEL POWER MOSFET (PowerPAK® SO-8)
PD-(6.25W); I-(95A); V-(100V) 1 VISHAY SIR170DP-T1-RE3
23 Q3, Q4 N-CHANNEL POWER MOSFET (PowerPAK®SO-8)
PD-(6.25W); I-(60A); V-(80V) 2 VISHAY SIR826ADP-T1-GE3
24 Q6 N-CHANNEL SMALL-SIGNAL MOSFET (SOT-723)
PD-(0.15W); I-(0.25A); V-(20V) 1 TOSHIBA SSM3K37MFV
25 R1 RESISTOR, 187KΩ, 1% (0603), 0.1W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW0603187KFK
26 R2 RESISTOR, 13KΩ, 1% (0603), 0.1W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW060313K0FK
27 R3 RESISTOR, 86.6KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040286K6FK
28 R4 RESISTOR, 11KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040211K0FK
29 R5 RESISTOR, 47KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040247K0FK
30 R6 RESISTOR, 84.5KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040284K5FK
31 R7 RESISTOR, 127KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.1W 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1273
32 R8 RESISTOR, 80.6KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.1W 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF8062
33 R9 RESISTOR, 45.3KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040245K3FK
34 R11, R15, R28 RESISTOR, 0Ω, 5% (0402), 0.0625W 3 YAGEO PHYCOMP RC0402JR-070RL
35 R12 RESISTOR, 23.7KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.1W 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2372
36 R13, R14 RESISTOR, 10KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 2 VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
37 R16 RESISTOR, 22.6KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040222K6FK
38 R17, R19 RESISTOR, 1Ω, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 2 VISHAY DALE CRCW04021R00FK
39 R21 RESISTOR, 4.99KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW04024K99FK
40 R22 RESISTOR, 576KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW0402576KFK
41 R26 RESISTOR, 40.2Ω, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040240R2FK
42 R27 RESISTOR, 0.005Ω, 1% (2512), 1W 1 VISHAY DALE WSL25125L000F
43 R30 RESISTOR, 137KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1373
44 R31 RESISTOR, 9.09KΩ, 1% (0402), 0.0625W 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW04029K09FK
45 U1 SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN LEAD-ACID BATTERY CHARGER CONTROLLER
(TQFN24-EP 4mm x 4mm) 1 MAX17702ATG+
46 DCIN, PGND, PGND2, VOUT BANANA JACK (5.2mm DIA X 5.5mm LENGTH) 4 KEY STONE 575-4
47 ILIM_EXT TEST POINT, PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; 1 KEY STONE 5000